Herm	Stalling CC4/AXA1801 12/6	Uhba Clibac
Surveyor,	Marius DOI: ASSIGNMENTS	
No. and a LCC	TO THE PARTY OF TH	Registered in Merimon: 16 6
Pre-assign / CC	SHO 4329C	6477409
Insured Vehicle	NO. 1	U i
Name of Insured	TRANS-LYB STRUCTS VIL Policy No	
Insured Tel No.	HP Make / M	
Excess Sec II :S	s \$ 5000 D.O.A. V (V Place of)	Accident: DW tunos Thos \$TILL
Is driver the own	er? (YES / NO) Nature of Accident :	
If NO. Driver N	SIDE / ARE: HAT AROUL KATAK BIN INOPHIOTOLGIA A	EPORT: YEN / NO : TP GIA REPORT: YEN / NO
Driver To	el No.: (V/L: YESY NO) IN ON AND BOLL	
shw 3	1824	
The state of the s	Tel: Liability: Liability:	WSP: Tel: Limbility:
	RMKS: RMKS	RMKS:
Date/Time	SELVATENE SHETZITC-V	
27/1/18	26 N 41848-7 140 1217 6-12	STAGE DATE / PIC Non-Reporting by (1st).
,,,	- HOLLIGHD	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
VIC	- ORIGINAL TO LOD IN.	Non-Repuring lir (Final): Nonfication lir (if non-pickup):
		Call Ot:
12/05/14	- HIR TECHBOOMD OID KEHE - ENDAD A	
	SPORD PUTTING TO OI TO MODELY TO	Documentation Check List: Hundler Typist
	CUAIM -	Notification In (If non-pickup) After call lit to OE (
		Authorisation To Act
Halasid	TYPE REPORT FOR WHALD FIRE APPROPRI	
	- KREORL DOWE.	Final Repair Bill
ABIOT A	- SABIC MANDECK HELEVILL	Car Rental Invoice:
		Towing Invoice
P) (2019)	- SANA APPRIONERS WHATOFTE.	Medical Bill:
(d (a) (d		PIR:
	- WIT ROOM IN OKCHRIC	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
	to clay.	1.00
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time A 6 18 Sent By	Payment Breakdown Form:
THE STATE OF THE S	E Dalo time. N (V)	Post-Repair Photos: Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost: US	55 31400 00 (5 days) Reduction: 32 @	Email Cult
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 10/05/19 Confirm with PATOLICAA	Email Cal
Final Liability:	S 100 (Apred)/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 24	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Repair Cost (W/89T)	55 9,802.00	COID ANATH POLICE
Loss of Rental (LORGO)(6) Loss of Use (LOU):		any pense
Loss of Use (LOI):	SS — (5 x days) SS — (5 x days)	no () 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
LOR only LOU onl		N- 171 C
GIA/LTA Search	55 7-45	
Medical:	ss —	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	23 Report Format:
Legal Cost	SS —	3) Survey line: 9350-00
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS 4.745. 45 Global Sum SS:	
	Date-Time: Confirm with:	Email Cal
Payee 1:		19 HOLOLE MOLKRANOLA
Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payer 3: (Strike if N.A.)	55 — Name 2: ———————————————————————————————————	
to a face on a supplemental part of the	PHILE AL	

ASS, REC. BY	el Moreus	REF;		Ava/	
	17		ASS	IGNMENT/	
From		Date		Sint	3183 Yr Regno 7 0
Estimated Cos	t	Ditte			Yr Regn: / / / Bus / Van / Lorry / Text / Prime Mover /
1		RES / EVA / INV / MV		Truck / Trailer or	
To inspect ver		5GW 318		_	
at Workshop m		LU) (1	1 41	fo wish = 175,
al manager		WB.		Colour 3/6	ack A/G: Insured / Std / NI / N
Insured:				Sp.Reading 38	6-W/ T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / N
Policy No.				Eng/No.	1 1/1
Claims No.				C/No:	ENEID 03.66150
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		_		isen, cong Good / Fair /	/ Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured:		Excess			med / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Reco	and)				med / Leaked / Burnt or
make di Ven:				Modi: Nil / E/Rim / S	
Water the second of				Tyre Size: F:	215/50117
(Policy Condi				R:	
Remark: The v			N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / G	Y/FS/LIZA/MIC/OHTSU/PIR/SUMI/
repai	ir at the time o	inspection.		TOYO / YOKO or	MOXXIS
Ball or Market V	Value:	33		Eront	Rear
IPAC Accident	Rport:	Consistent? : Yes	or No	R/Ball S	mm R/Bal. G mr
PR See	n a	Consistent?: Yes	or No	L/Bal. S	mm L/Bal. \$ mm
Est Repairs:	5	days Res. Yes	or No	D.O.A. 2/6/18	0.01 21/1/1
Lum Sum.	20	% 3 Val.: Yes	or No 1 22	Survey held at	
CA / REV /	REP / 24	HPS	11/1/22	Des. of Damenes Ert. 1	Rear / D/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
			Vehicle: IN / OUT	- Daniel III	Ree
Date:		Contacted		The U/C / Chassis fr	rame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time	Action / Inst		.,		are to equality
	2/4	21275	4 yrs. Int	L.	
		U0 \$3			
			\$ 1,600 00 \$ 1,70% 723		
		C U	4 1140E.CS	02 10)	
	to7	Proff D			
late/Time, File Pass	H	Prell. Report		ays Of Repair:	
Sate/Time, File Pass	11 12	: Final Report	R	esurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
)	ins to ⁵				Testeropalitation
Date/Time, File Retu	irn to?		Add Fami		Transportation
Date/Time, File Retu	im to?		Add Fee:	Site Insp (\$)S + RSBI
)) Date/Time, File Retu	2.5		Add Fee:	: Interview (\$	The second secon
Cate/Time, File Pass 1) Dete/Time, File Retu 2) Report Forma Lump Sum / I	at:		Add Fee:)S+RSSI



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auton	TOUTE		
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	LTD	Ref : CC4/AXA1801	1296/Uhb3		
	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 21-06-2018 Code: AXA2			
1.		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M		
	Insured Veh.	SHD 9329C	Veh. Inspected	SGW 3183G		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	21/06/2018		
2.		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer -		Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Con	ditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Descri	ption of Damages			
5.		Gen	eral Information			
	Accident Date	02/06/2018	Inspection Date	21/06/2018		
	Survey held at	KAN FOOK SING MOTOR V	VORKSHOP			
	8	61 DEFU LANE 12 SINGAPORE 539147				
		SINGAPORE 539147				

簡福星嘌哆工廠

KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP

DATE

100.00

Tel: (65) 6747 9560, 6473 5344 Fax: (65) 6748 1006, 6281 8428 E-mail: ryan@kanfs.net/ patricia@kanfs.net Branch: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-108 Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6481 5150 Fax: (65) 6481 8683

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811

VEHICLE NO.

: SGW3183G

ACCIDENT DATE : 02-06-2018 11:55

THIRD PARTY REF. : SHD9329C

TO REMOVE/REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT.

ES	TIMAT	TE COST OF REPAIR TO VEICLE SGW3183G TOYOTA WISH	
£	QTY	PARTS DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (SGS)
1	1	REAR BOOT COVER Sols >> REAR BOOT CENTRE EMBLEM	1275.00
2	1	REAR BOOT CENTRE EMBLEM	68.00
3	1	REAR BOOT WINDSCREEN MOULDING 161	148.00
4	1	REAR BOOT LOCK 30/4W/	443.80
5	1	REAR BOOT RUBBER TN,	398.50
б		REAR BUMPER DIS 656.10 REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$58.00 NS SAF	1162.00
7	2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @\$58.00 MS &	116.00 10C
8	10	REAR BUMPER CLIPB\$5.00, 144	50.00
9	1	REAR END PANEL 10 45 77	515.00
		37.10.11	4,176.30
		LESS 25 N 3641-B	1,044.08
		TOTAL (A) 2731-8	3,132.23
9-	TCIA	L NETT ITEMS	
ī	1	REAR WINDSCREEN GUM Net	40.00 -
2	1	REAR REVERSE CAMERA Dega	450.00 300
		TOTAL (C)	490.00
LA	BOUR	CHARGES	
1	1	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	30.00



Tel: (65) 6747 9560, 6473 5344 Fax: (65) 6748 1006, 6281 8428 E-mail: ryan@kanfs.net/ patricla@kanfs.net Branch: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-108 Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6481 5150 Fax: (65) 6481 8683

VEHICLE NO:

: SGW3183G

ACCIDENT DATE

: 02-06-2018 11:55

THIRD PARTY REF. : SHD9329C

#	OTY	PARTS DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (SG\$)
2	1	TO REMOVE/REFIT REAR FENDER INNER GARNISH & BTC	120.00 fc
4	1	TO REMOVE ALL NECESSARY AFFECTED PARTS WELD CUT PANEL BEAT AND FITTING NEW PARTS	750.00 60
5	1	SPRAYPAINTING CHARGES	580.00 B
		TOTAL (D)	1,680.00
		ESTIMATE TOTAL	5,302.23
			4 1-31.80
		The same of the sa	3625



福星摩哆工廠

KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP

DATE

: 19-06-2018

Headquater: 61 Defu Lane 12 Singapore 539147 Tel: (65) 6747 9560, 6473 5344 Fax: (65) 6748 1006, 6281 8428 E-mail: ryan@kanfs.net/ patricia@kanfs.net Branch: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-108 Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6481 5150 Fax: (65) 6481 8683

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811

VEHICLE NO.

: SGW3183G

ACCIDENT DATE

: 02-06-2018 11:55

THIRD PARTY REF. : SHD9329C

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT.

pom:	TMDT	TO COOK OF DEDATE TO METOTE POWERS TO WORK WITH	
	OTY		AMOUNT (SG\$)
1	1	REAR BOOT COVER Sols	1275.00
	1	REAR BOOT CENTRE EMBLEM	68.00
3	1	REAR BOOT WINDSCREEN MOULDING THE	148.00
4	1	REAR BOOT LOCK 30/4w/	443.80
5	1	REAR BOOT RUBBER To,	398.50
6	1	REAR BUMPER DIS 486.10	1162.00
7 :	2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER #\$58.00 WS SUF	116.00 100
8	10	REAR BUMPER CLIP@\$5.00. 144	50.00
9	1	REAR END PANEL 100 de 37	515.00
			4,176.30
		LESS 25 %	1,044.08
		TOTAL (A)	3,132.23
SPE	CIA	L NETT ITEMS	
1 1	1	REAR WINDSCREEN GUM	40.00
2	1	REAR REVERSE CAMERA Dayse	450.00 300
		TOTAL (C)	490.00
LAB	OUR	CHARGES	
1 1	1	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	30.00
2 1	1	TO REMOVE/REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS LKK Auto Consultants hence of the Repairer of the following: To resurvery beforeather spray paint To display damaged particly during of Parts prices are subject to confirmate the parts survey is on a "Without". No illegal modification(s) is allowed. Supplementary item(s) must be res	ring resurvey stion Prejudice" basis

is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature: Date:



Headquater: 61 Defu Lane 12 Singapore 539147 Tel: (65) 6747 9560, 6473 5344 Fax: (65) 6748 1006, 6281 8428 E-mail: ryan@kanfs.net/ patricia@kanfs.net Branch: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-108 Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6481 5150 Fax: (65) 6481 8683

VEHICLE NO.

: SGW3183G

ACCIDENT DATE

: 02-06-2018 11:55

TH	TKD P	ARTY REF. : SHD9329C	
#	QTY	PARTS DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (SG\$)
3	1	TO REMOVE/REFIT REAR FENDER INNER GARNISH & ETC	120.00 fo
4	1	TO REMOVE ALL NECESSARY AFFECTED PARTS WELD CUT PANEL BEAT AND FITTING NEW PARTS	750.00 600
5	1	SPRAYPAINTING CHARGES	680.00 6SO

TOTAL (D)

ESTIMATE TOTAL

1,680.00 5,302.23

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	1001E
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SGW3183G
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	21 Jun 2018
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA
Vehicle Model:	WISH 1.8X A
Primary Colour:	Black
Manufacturing Year:	2007
Engine No.:	1ZZ2851489
Chassis No.:	ZNE100366559
Maximum Power Output:	97.0 kW (130 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$17,626.00
Original Registration Date:	12 Jul 2007
First Registration Date:	12 Jul 2007
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid:	\$19,389.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	-
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	11 Jul 2022
COE Category:	B - Car (1601cc & above)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$26,237.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$21,275.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$21,275.00
	ehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if

The information contained herein is correct as at 21 Jun 2018

applicable), whichever is earlier.

SGCARMART.COM

New Cars

Used Care

Home + Used Cars > Direct Owners = Toyota Wish 1.8A (COE till 09/2022)

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

✓ Depreciation ✓ > 10 year(: ✓ Vehicle Type

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Login Sign up

Resources

(CHICATON CONTROL



CONNECTING CAR BUYERS & SELLERS.

Price Range

We'll handle your loans, insurance & other paperwork for FREE.

~

Map



Toyota Wish

Resources Toyota Wish 1.8A (COE till 09/2022)

Car Buying

Car Selling

Car Ownership

Car Aftermarket

On The Move

Lifestyle

Car Leasing





Start with \$30 Trading Bonus*

Trade Forex and CFDs on

- Indices
- Gold
- Oil
- Stocks

Read More



Overview Fin	ancial	Accessories	Similar	Research	Photo
Add to Sporties	Ad	d to Compare	Add a Note	Report	Error
сат Бирлик					
Price	\$39,80	00			
Depreciation	\$9,340	/yr			0
Reg Date	24-Sep- (4yrs 3:	2007 niths 2days COE le	n)		
Manufactured	2007				0
Mileage					
Transmission	Auto				
Engine Cap	1,794 c	c			
Road Tax	\$1,069	/yr			0
Power		V (130 bhp) ecs of the Toyota	Wish (2006-20	093	
Curb Weight	1,300 k	9			0
Features	=				
Accessories	Parking	Sensor, Armrest.			
Description	Low Fu 23 Sep	el Consumption An 2022.	d Well Kept, C	OE Expiry Date	E
COE	\$25,176	i i			0
OMV	\$15,588	I .			0
ARF	\$17,147	2			0
Dereg Value	\$21,45	as of today (cour	(ic)		0
No. of Owners	2				0
Type of Veh	MPV				
Category	COE Ca	, Direct Owner Sa	W		
Availability	Availat	ale		CUOLUM	113
Add to Shurtle	II.	Add to Comp	0.7	Add a Note	
treted on: 18-Jun-20 legs: Toyota Waln, 20					
Upfront Paymer	nt			more Franci	al mhs
Transfer Fee		\$25			0
Down Payment		\$11,940 (chino	(1) Marie	num 70% Loa	





Seller Information

Contact Person(s) Pris O

Enquiry

Contact Seller

USEFUL FORMS

. Indemnity form * Sales agreement

. Receipt

* Hand-over form

a M01

Instructions on how to complete a seller to endconsumer deal

Regardless of buying or selling, we'll handle your paperwork, loans & insurance for FREE.



Useful Services



Afraid of lemons? Request to have this car evaluated professionally.

Vehicle Evaluation



0

Find out the market value for your car. Get a free Car Valuation.

Free Valuation

Total Upfront Payment

1st Instalment

\$633

Estimates based on 70% loan at 3.75% interest rate. Check with seller for exact figure.

\$12,998 (excluding insurance)

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SGW3183G (C0473909) [SHD9329C] TP

MOHD SHAHRIN BIN HASSAN Jun 2 2018 11:00AM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD] Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop

From AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 25/02/2019 15:45 PM.

LKK_HQ To

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$4715.45) - SGW3183G - Claim Handler: Lynn Khong

Approved:4715.45.	

Date: Mon, 18 Mar 2019 02:08:35 +0000 From: "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com> To: patricia «patricia@kanfs.net» Cc: Admin A <admin-a@ikkauto.com>, "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@ikkauto.com Subject: RE: Re: Accident involving vehicle SGW 3183G & SHD 9329C on 02:06:2018 at Jalan Euros to Still Road *LKK REF CC4/AXA18011296/Uhb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Patricia.

We refer further to your below email.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement on a without admission of liability to our insured's part, we have our principal's mandate and we confirm acceptance of your offer of \$4,715.45 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

Kindly let the owner sign the attached DV and forward back to us (LKK) a copy for payment processing.

The above amount is to be made payable to KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeb@lkkauto.com | foo: 6541-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | St.408933)

LKK = Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Design of distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached terms. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies. thereof. Thank you

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Sent: Friday, 6 July, 2018 5:25 PM To: patricia Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Re: Accident involving vehicle SGW 3183G & SHD 9329C on 02.06.2018 at Jalan Euros to Stil Road *LKK REF: CC4/AXA18011296/Uhb3

Without Prejudice

Hi Patricia

Thank you for your email.

THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Name & Address Of Claimant:		MOHD SH	AHRIN			_	
C/O: KAN FOOK SING MOTOR W		P 61 DEF	U LANE	12 SI			539147
Name & Address Of Third Party Insured:	AXA	Insuran		ingapi		1	Ltd
B Shenton Way #27-0	MA	TIWEY	Sing	afore	0.60	88 11	
Dear Sir/Madam,							
Accident involving vehicles	SGW	3183G		&		SHD9	329C
			on	2/6/2	018	along	g/ at
along jalan	eunos	towards					
to an about an area of the blade and taken after an area		GW3183G	w	hich was	involve	ed in t	he
I am the owner of vehicle registration no:							
above mentioned vehicle registration no:		SHD9329C		hich I un		nd is in	sured
						nd is in	sured
above mentioned vehicle registration no:	9	SHD9329C	w	hich I un	derstar		sured
above mentioned vehicle registration no: with you.	ured's ne	SHD9329C	w d I am th	hich I un	derstar		sured
above mentioned vehicle registration no: with you. The accident was clearly caused by your ins compensation from you for all financial loss	ured's ne	SHD9329C	w d I am th	hich I un	derstar laimin	В	
above mentioned vehicle registration no: with you. The accident was clearly caused by your inscompensation from you for all financial loss. 1 Repair Costs	ured's ne	SHD9329C	w d I am th	hich I un	derstar :laimin S\$	s	3,852.50
above mentioned vehicle registration no: with you. The accident was clearly caused by your inscompensation from you for all financial loss 1 Repair Costs 2 Miscellaneous Items	ured's ne	SHD9329C	w d I am th	hich I un	derstar claimin SS SS	\$\$	
above mentioned vehicle registration no: with you. The accident was clearly caused by your inscompensation from you for all financial loss 1 Repair Costs 2 Miscellaneous Items 3 Surveyor Fee	ured's ne	SHD9329C	w d I am th	hich I un	derstar claimin S\$ S\$ S\$	s	3,852.0
above mentioned vehicle registration no: with you. The accident was clearly caused by your inscompensation from you for all financial loss 1 Repair Costs 2 Miscellaneous Items 3 Surveyor Fee 4 LTA/GIA Search Fee	ured's ne	SHD9329C	w d I am th	hich I un	derstar claimin SS SS	s	
above mentioned vehicle registration no: with you. The accident was clearly caused by your ins compensation from you for all financial loss 1 Repair Costs 2 Miscellaneous Items 3 Surveyor Fee 4 LTA/GIA Search Fee 5 Less-of Use /	sured's ne ses as iten	SHD9329C gligence an nized below	d I am th	hich I und	derstar claimin S\$ S\$ S\$ S\$	\$ \$ \$	3,8 52.00 - - 7.45
above mentioned vehicle registration no: with you. The accident was clearly caused by your inscompensation from you for all financial loss. 1 Repair Costs 2 Miscellaneous Items 3 Surveyor Fee 4 LTA/GIA Search Fee 5 Less-of Use / Rental for	sured's ne ses as iten	SHD9329C	d I am th	hich I un	derstar claimin S\$ S\$ S\$ S\$	\$ \$ \$ \$	3,852.0
above mentioned vehicle registration no: with you. The accident was clearly caused by your inscompensation from you for all financial loss 1 Repair Costs 2 Miscellaneous Items 3 Surveyor Fee 4 LTA/GIA Search Fee 5 Less-of Use /	sured's ne ses as iten	SHD9329C gligence an nized below	d I am th	hich I und	derstar claimin S\$ S\$ S\$ S\$	\$ \$ \$ \$	3,8 52.00 - - 7.45

I enclosed the relevant copies of documents in support of my claims. Your prompt settlement of my claim would be much appreciated. If you require any other information, please contact my workshop at KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP, 61 Defu Lane 12 Singapore (539147), Tel: 6747 9560 Fax: 6748 1006, Email: ryan@kanfs.net / patricia@kanfs.net. I have authorized the said workshop to deal with my repairs & accept payment in relation to the claim for repairs/loss of use & execute documents on my behalf for the purpose of my convenience.

Thank you.

Your faithfully

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 13 February, 2019 11:15 AM

To:

claims

Cc:

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); carrisalee@ava-ins.com; foonghon@ava-ins.com;

icewong@ava-ins.com

Subject:

YOUR REF: P1680520 (SHD9329C)_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 9329C AND SGW

3183G AT/ALONG JALAN EUNOS ON 02/06/2018

13 FEBRUARY 2019

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD SINGAPORE

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA18011296/Uhb3 YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHD9329C)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 9329C AND SGW 3183G AT/ALONG JALAN EUNOS ON 02/06/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP acting on behalf of the owner of SGW 3183G against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant. Unless proven otherwise.

Please be informed that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be withheld for the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of S\$5,000/- is attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim. The applicability of the excess is as follows:

- Any settlement equal to or above the excess, you shall be liable to make the payment of \$5000/-; or
- Any settlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

We shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let us have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by us for the above subject matter, we expressly reserve all our rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

As Insurers, we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- · Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- · Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed
 of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg/vicalpeh@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

AUTHORISATION FORM

TO:-							
KAN FOOK SIN	G MOTOR WORKS	НОР					
61 DEFU LANE	12	N-75/11					
SINGAPORE 53	9147						
FROM:-							
NAME:	MOHD SHAHRI	N BIN HAS	SAN				
NRIC NO:	S1	691001E		= 1 = 7			
Dear Sir/Mada	m						
Accident on	2/6/2018	involvir	g vehicles	so	W3183G	6	SHD9329C
along/at	a	long jala	n eunos	towards	still	road	
I/We vehicle registra	1,2,5,0,6,1	D SHAHRIN GW3183G	74-15-1-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-E-	SSAN do authoriz	te you. Kan	_	e owner of Sing Motor
Workshop to c	ommence repairs	to my above	mentioned	vehicle.			
vehicle and/ or against other t third party clai	r to negotiate and hird party/ parties m for me/ us.	settle any cla or insurers a	ims relating nd/ or to in	g to the abo estruct lawy	ve acciden ers on my/	t which	ehalf to facilitate the
vouchers/ disc	Motor Workshop i harge agreements E TO KAN FOOK SI	regarding m	y/ our claim	to facilitate		1	uments/ discharge e. ALL PAYMENT
Thank you.							
Yours faithfully	,						
JA.							



CLAIM REF

: C0473909

INSURED

: TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/l, MOHD SHAHRIN BIN HASSAN, NRIC NO.51691001E hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTEEN AND CENTS FORTY FIVE ONLY (\$\$4,715.45) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SHD 9329C as a result of an accident along JALAN EUNOS TOWRDS STILL ROAD on 02.06.2018 of which we/l were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. SGW 3183G.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SHD 9329C in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. **SHD 9329C**.

Dated this	day of 3 2019.
Claimant's Signature	: Mad Shahrin Bin Hossa
NRIC no./ Company Stamp	: 51691001 /5
Occupation/ Business	£
Address	BIK 1960 Punggol Field #03-493 5(823)96
Telephone No.	: 97597324
Witness's Name	:
Witness's Signature	· Carry
Witness's NRIC No.	: 5740629b/d



福

KAN FOOK SING MOTOR WORKSHOP

Headquarter: 61 Defu Lane 12, Singapore 539147

Tel: (65) 6747 9560, 6743 5344, 6858 4361 * Fax: (65) 6748 1006, 6281 8428

E-mail: ryan@kanfs.net / patricia@kanfs.net

Branch: 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-13, Singapore 417883

Tel: (65) 6481 5150 • Fax: (65) 6481 8683

TAX INVOICE

No. 45227

Business Ring: No. 221468-00E GST Reg. No. M9-0005333-E

AXA INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #27-01 AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811

INVOICE NO: 45227

DATE

: 28-06-2018

VEHICLE NO.

: SGW3183G

ACCIDENT DATE

: 02-06-2018 11:55

THIRD PARTY REF. : SHD9329C

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT.

INVOICE COST OF REPAIRS TO VEICLE SGW3183G TOYOTA WISH

YTO AMOUNT (SG\$) PARTS DESCRIPTION LABOUR CHARGES

LUMP SUM REPAIRS

3600.00

TOTAL (D) 3,600.00 TOTAL REPAIR COST

GST - 1

252.00

INVOICE AMOUNT

3,852.00

3,600.00



IN PANEL-BEATING & BODY-WORK, OUR WORKSHOP IS WELL-EQUIPPED WITH THE LATEST TECHNOLOGY --- CELETTE BENCH PULLER SYSTEM WHICH ENABLE US TO MEASURE CORRECTLY & REPAIR MANY DIFFERENT KINDS OF DAMAGES, SERIOUS DAMAGES TO THE FLOOR-BOARD CHASSIS & WHEEL-HOUSING CAN BE RESTORED BACK TO THE ACCORDING MEASUREMENT. WE ARE ABLE TO REPAIR & RESTORE ANY BADLY DAMAGED VEHICLE BACK TO ITS ORIGINAL SPECIFICATIONS TO ENSURE SAFETY WHILE DRIVING.



KAN CAR RENTAL

61 Defu Lane 12, Singapore 539147 Tel: (65) 6747 9560 • Fax: (65) 6748 1006 Co. Reg. No.: 52908213J • GST Reg. No.: 52908213-J

TAX INVOICE

TP

COMPREHENSIVE/THIRD PARTY COVERAGE
RENTAL AGREEMENT NO. RA 5293

Vehicle Reg. No. STYTES Make / Model: COMPANY NAME:	Exp Engine Capacity:	Date Out: 20/6/2018 Time Out: 0936 am Mileage Out:	Date Int. 38/6/3-18 Time In: 1643/47 Mileage In:
Address		Estimated Date / Time Return:	
		Form of Payment:	
	Tel:	8 Days @SS (O per Day	+ 0 -
Person in Charge:	Fax:	T Days @SS(D-O per Day	\$ 800
Designation:	Contact No.	Weeks @ S\$ per Week	
Address Ap+ LIL 10 RMSSOI FIREID	% ← Tel (R): Tel (O):	Months @ S\$ per Month Additional @ S\$ per Hours	
# 02-492 C/ NRICPESSPORT #5/69/100	Ocuntry of Issue	TOTAL	\$ 800
Date of Birth: As 1 119		GOODS & SERVICES TAX (GST) 7/	\$ 56
Expiry Date:	Years of Orwing	TOTAL CHARGE DUE	\$ 856
ADDITIONAL DRIVER:		DEPOSIT BY RENTER	
Address:	Tel (R): Tel (O):	BALANCE DUE FROM RENTER	
NBIC/Passport #:	Hip No.: Country of Issue:		Fuel Gauge
Date of Birth:	Nationality		
Driving Licence #	Country of Issue:	Right Side	
Expiry Date	Years of Driving		E F_
RENTER'S Liability for Vehicle Da	mage shall NOT Exceed S\$	Hear The Hear	
Own Damage	ore Use Only Excess S\$1,500.0 for Third Party Coverage vehicle	Left Side	Front Rear
Agreement Prepared By	Checked Out By:	Checked in By:	RENTER'S I/D

RENTER'S DECLARATION:

I/We agreed to the terms & conditions of the above & declared that all informations given is true and correct in all respect. My/Our driving licence(s) is/are current and not disqualified from driving. I/We hereby authorized KAN CAR RENTAL to charge all amount due to this rental to my/our account.





Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

19 Jun 2018 / 09:41:24

Receipt Date/Time

19 Jun 2018 / 09:41:24

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180619-000382

Previous Receipt No.

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SHD9329C As at 02 Jun 2018/11:55:00 Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD 1 Insurance Enquiry - SHD9329C Enquiry Fee 20180619093858662023		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20180619094036540	Direct Debit: eN (Internet B		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Ad) S	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Sta	itus	
Main	19 Jun 2018		20 Jun 2018 15:51 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$3,600. Edit Estin	4	1	,600.00 w Rpt		Re	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	∏ R	eference	Cla	im Det	alls		Documen	ts	٦.	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	TRANS-C	AB SERVICES PT	ELTD, Co. Reg. N	o.: 20030387	78K						
Main Claimant:	MOHD SH	AHRIN BIN HAS	SAN, ID: S16910	01E							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SGW3183G Date of Loss: 02/06/2018 11:00 - :59 [130 Months and 21 Days From LTA Reg Date (1						(Man Yr)]				
Claim Type	TP / C04	73909			Policy/Co Note No.		P1680520 (Third Party Only	y)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	The second secon	SHD9329C			Policy No Claiman		A80436327QMX				
TO LOCK TO SERVICE					xcess:		\$\$5,000.00	15			
Repairer:	Kan Fook	Sing Motor Wor	kshop (Defu) No. 8	51 Defu Lane	12, 539	147 0	Defu Lane - 1	Tel: 67479560			
Handling Insurer:	AXA Insu	rance Pte Ltd (H	Q) - Tel: 6338 7288	3 [Handled	by Lyn	n Kho	ong - 6880 4	4892]			
Claimant's Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	re) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: +65 6	827 788	18					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Handled	by M	ARCUS CH	JA] [Final I	Rpt due	29/06/2	2018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						V	iew All	Compos	e Case Mail
AXA_SG AXA_SG ALL ASSO	(03/11/2016) (20/06/2018) CIATED TAS	: FILE RVIEW, P : New TP Assign	idate Approved (S LS ADVISE STATU: ment - C0473909	S-VO /P1680520		v	/iew All S	earch Tasks	Create N		Complete
No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handle	r: A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	Cr	reated On	Done?

Claim Documents

*SGW3183G (C0473909) [SHD9329C] TP MOHD SHAHRIN BIN HASSAN Jun 2 2018 11:00AM [TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD] Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop

_	vioad Documents Up	pload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio		Part of the last o	-
Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
Nο	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	13/02/19 11:19	LKK INSPECTION PHOTOS	0	Load PDF	
2	13/02/19 11:19	LKK REINSPECTION PHOTOS	0	Load PDF	
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔻	
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	19/06/18 16:04	EMAIL FROM WORKSHOP	0	Load PDF	
2	19/06/18 16:04	CO_CLAIMANT	0	Load PDF	
3	19/06/18 16:04	SGW3183G TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
4	19/06/18 16:04	SHD9329C INSD GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	21/06/18 18:06	Immediate Advice	0	Load PDF	
2	21/06/18 18:44	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	13/02/19 11:15	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	13/02/19 11:33	MANDATE IA	0	Load PDF	
5	14/02/19 11:11	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
6	14/02/19 11:11	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	22/03/19 08:10	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
В	22/03/19 08:10	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
9	22/03/19 08:10	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
10	22/03/19 08:10	LOD	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOT	E: TO	BE (COMPL	FTFD	BY :	SURV	EYC)F

TE			

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

er day
dicate
rio No:
с врру.
4,715.4
4,715.4
4,715.4

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg No: 199607 1988)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA18011296/UHB3Q2

Date:

22/03/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1680520

Claimant Vehicle No:

SGW3183G

Insured Vehicle No:

SHD9329C

Date of Loss:

02/06/2018

Nature of Claim:

Claim No:

C0473909

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SGW3183G

Make & Model:

TOYOTA WISH, 1.8 (A) 12/07/2007 (Man. Year: 2007) Engine No:

1ZZ2851489 ZNE100366559

Reg. Date: Colour:

Black

Chassis No: Odometer:

386251 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price:

1794 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/50 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

Nett Liability (S\$)

215/50 R17

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Maxxis 5 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Maxxis 5 mm Maxxis 5 mm

Maxxis 5 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,622.22	3,071.80	550.42	15.20
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,680.00	1,460.00	220.00	13.10
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	5,302.22	4,531.80	770.42	14.53
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,600.00		
	(S\$)	5,302.22	3,600.00	1,702.22	32,10
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	371.16	252.00	119.16	32.10
	Nett Amount (S\$)	5,673.38	3,852.00	1,821.38	32.10
	+ Car Rental (8.0 x S\$100.00/day + 7	.00% GST) (S\$)	856.00		
	+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45	770.42 1,702.22 119.16	

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

20/06/2018

Date Inspected:

21/06/2018 Inspected At:

Kan Fook Sing Motor Workshop (Defu)

No. 61 Defu Lane 12 Singapore 539147

4,715,45

Adjuster Report Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 14 Feb 2019)

Parts: M1-MPV TOYOTA WISH 1.8 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SGW3183G)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BOOT COVER (CONSISTENT)	Badly Dented	1,275.00 FL	*1,275.00 FL
2	1	*REAR BOOT CENTRE EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	68.00 FL	*68.00 FL
3	1	*REAR BOOT WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	148.00 FL	*148.00 FL
4	1	*REAR BOOT LOCK (CONSISTENT)	Dented / Twisted	443.80 FL	*443.80 FL
5	1	*REAR BOOT RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	Twisted	398.50 FL	*398.50 FL
6	1	*REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	Distorted	1,162.00 FL	*686.10 FL
7	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (CONSISTENT)	N/S Bent	116.00 FL	*58.00 FL
8	10	*REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	50.00 FL	*50.00 FL
9	1	*REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Badly Dented	515.00 FL	*515.00 FL
10	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN GUM (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
11	1	*REAR REVERSE CAMERA (CONSISTENT)	Damaged	450.00 FS	*300.00 FS
F≡Fra	inchise	part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	4,666.30	3,982.40
		- List Item Discount on L Items 2	5.00/25.00% (S\$)	1,044.08	910.60
			Total Parts (S\$)	3,622.22	3,071.80
		Report was unsubmitted during this prin	t-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	New	30.00	30.00
2	TO REMOVE/REFIT REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	100.00	100.00
3	TO REMOVE/REFIT REAR FENDER INNER GARNISH & ETC	New	120.00	80.00
4	TO REMOVE ALL NECESSARY AFFECTED PARTS WELD CUT PANEL BEAT AND FITTING NEW PARTS	New	750.00	600.00
5	SPRAYPAINTING CHARGES	New	680.00	650.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	1,680.00	1,460.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >